
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

In re:       ) Chapter 11 

       ) Case No. 12-51502-659 

PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., ) (Jointly Administered) 

       ) 

Debtors.      ) Hearing Date: May 20, 2014 

       ) Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m. Central 

       ) Location: Courtroom 7-N 

 

 

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR  

RUDD EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.’S RESPONSE TO REORGANIZED 

DEBTORS’ THIRTY-THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 

 

 COMES NOW Rudd Equipment Company, Inc. (“Rudd”), by and through its 

undersigned counsel, and hereby files a Corrected Certificate of Service for Rudd’s 

Response to Reorganized Debtors’ Thirty-Third Omnibus Objection to Claims (Doc. 5492).   

The Certificate of Service found at the end of Doc. 5492 errantly indicated the 

document was filed and served on “May 12, 2014.”    

This is to certify that on May 15, 2014, Doc. 5492 was filed with the Clerk of Court 

using the CM/ECF System, which will send notification to all counsel of record, and also 

delivered via e-mail, facsimile, and U.S. Mail to the following: 

Brian M. Resnick 

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 

450 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10017 

Facsimile: (212) 701-5213  

brian.resnick@davispolk.com 

Attorneys for Reorganized Debtors 
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Thomas Moers Mayer 

Adam C. Rogoff 

Gregory G. Plotko 

Kramer, Levin, Naftalis &  

Frankel LLP 

1177 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, New York 10036 

Facsimile: (212) 715-8000 

tmayer@kramerlevin.com 

arogoff@kramerlevin.com 

gplotko@kramerlevin.com 

Attorneys for the Official Committee of 

Unsecured Creditors 

 

 Lloyd A. Palans 

Brian C. Walsh 

Laura Uberti Hughes 

Bryan Cave LLP 

One Metropolitan Square  

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 

St. Louis, Missouri 63102 

Facsimile: (314) 259-2020 

lapalans@bryancave.com 

brian.walsh@bryancave.com 

Laura.hughes@bryancave.com 

Attorneys for Reorganized Debtors 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

BROWN & JAMES, P.C. 

 

   /s/ Matt G. Koehler  

_____________     

Matthew G. Koehler  #48760Mo 

      800 Market Street, Suite 1100 

      Saint Louis, Missouri 63101 

      (314) 242-5267 (Telephone) 

      (314) 242-5467 (Facsimile) 

      mkoehler@bjpc.com  

Attorneys for Creditor Rudd Equipment  

Company, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 This is to certify that on May 16, 2014, the attached document was filed with the 

Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF System, which will send notification to all counsel of 

record.  

 

 

       /s/ Matt Koehler  

_____________    __ 
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